TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM453653

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orbis Education Services, Inc.		08/30/2012	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbis Education Services, LLC		
Street Address:	9002 Purdue Road, Suite 300		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46268		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4267523	ORBIS
Registration Number:	4274659	ORBIS E D U C A T I O N
Registration Number:	4903014	FIND NURSING SCHOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Zach Gordon

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 2: c/o Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12494-11065 NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Zach Gordon SIGNATURE: /M. Zach Gordon/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=ORBIS#page1.tif source=ORBIS#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006223 FRAME: 0231

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2003120400017 Filing Date: 08/31/2012

Effective Date: 08/31/2012





ARTICLES OF CHARTER SURRENDER ORBIS EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.

Pursuant to IND. CODE 23-1-38.5-14 the above-referenced Indiana corporation desiring to effect a conversion to a Delaware limited liability company, hereby sets forth and represents the following:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Indiana corporation immediately prior to filing these Articles of Chart Surrender is Orbis Education Services, Inc. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

These Articles of Charter Surrender are being filed in connection with the conversion of the Company to Orbis Education Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

ARTICLE III

The above-referenced conversion of the Company was duly approved by the Board of Directors pursuant to a Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors dated as of August 26, 2012 and by the shareholders of the Company pursuant to a Written Consent of the Shareholders dated as of August 30, 2012, as required by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Company, as amended, and the Bylaws of the Company.

ARTICLE IV

The surviving entity, Orbis Education Services, LLC, will be organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Charter Surrender on the 30th day of August, 2012.

Daniel J. Briggs, Chief Executive Officer

of Orbis Education Services, Inc.

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 2003120400017 Filing Date: 08/31/2012 Effective Date: 08/31/2012

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

of

ORBIS EDUCATION SERVICES, INC.

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Dissolution of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, August 31, 2012.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 31, 2012.

Corrie Lauren

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

2003120400017/2012090433679

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006223 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 12/07/2017